

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 90-19

IN RE:

1

USE OF FORMS AND STAMPS BEARING NAME OF ROBERT M. MARCH, CLERK

Robert M. March, the Clerk of Court for the Southern District of Florida, assumes his new duties and responsibilities as Clerk of the United States District Court of New Mexico on March 1, 1990.

Whereas this court utilizes numerous forms and stamps bearing the name of Robert M. March, Clerk of Court, and,

Whereas the cost of temporarily replacing these forms and stamps with new ones bearing the name of Matthew S. Balch, Acting Clerk of Court, would be prohibitive, it is therefore

ORDERED that the name of Robert M. March shall remain on such forms and stamps until such time as a permanent replacement for Mr. March is appointed and assumes the duties of Clerk.

DONE and ORDERED in chambers at the United States Courthouse, Key West, Florida, this 27th day of February, 1990.

and

JAMES LAWRENCE KING Chief U.S. District Judge Southern District of Florida

cc:	Chief Judge Gerald Bard Tjoflat
	Hon. Peter T. Fay
	All Southern District Judges
	All Southern District Magistrates
	All Department Heads
	Mr. Norman E. Zoller, Circuit Executive
	Mr. Dan Horgan, U.S. Marshal
	Mr. Dexter Lehtinen, U.S. Attorney
	Mr. Theodore Sakowitz, Federal Public Defender
	Mr. Robert M. March